
LOT 14 BLK. 1

COMMON WALL

C
O

LL
IN

S 
AV

EN
U

E

188th STREET

LO
T 

1 
BL

K.
2

8

12

17

18

21

11

ONE STORY
BUILDING
3,688 S.F

2 3

4

6

5

7

1314

16

20

19

15

ASPHALT
PARKWAY

ASPHALT
PARKWAY

SITE PLAN (LOCATION)
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

1

PROPOSED BUSINESS INFORMATION

VETERINARY CLINIC SUNNY ISLES BEACH

USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:    GROUP B
BUSINESS GROUP B AS PER FBC 2020 7th ED CHAPTER 3

GROSS FLOOR AREA : 3,688 SQ.FT

OCCUPANT LOAD : OCCUPANT LOAD AS PER FBC 2020 7th ED CAPTER 10 TABLE
1004.5. BUSSINES AREAS  = 150 GROSS  MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES
PER OCCUPANT.

FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT   =  150 GROSS
OCCUPANCY LOAD (MAX)   =   25 PEOPLE

PARKING SPCES CHAPTER 2 208

GROSS AREA =  3,688 SF
PARKING RATIO =  1/ 200 GROSS  = 18.44
PARKING SPACES REQUIRED          =   18.44 SPACES
PARKING SPACES PROVIDED =  21 SPACES
ADA PARKING SPACES PROVIDED =  1 SPACE
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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ARTICLE II - Parking Authority[88]§ 256-4. - Title.This article shall be entitled "Parking Authority."

ARTICLE II - PARKING AUTHORITY[88]

§ 256-4. - TITLE.
THIS ARTICLE SHALL BE ENTITLED "PARKING AUTHORITY
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EXAM ROOM 1

EXAM ROOM 2 EXAM ROOM 3 EXAM ROOM 4

X RAY

SURGERY

STAFF-ROOM

TREATMENT 1

LOBBY

RECEPTION

WAITING

LAB

PREP-ROOM

STORAGE

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

STAFF
RESTROOM

GOG KENNEL CAT KENNEL KENNEL

RECOVERY

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

ROOM NAME AREA SF

LOBBY 275

RECEPTION 105

WAITING 150

EXAM ROOM 1 98

EXAM ROOM 2 75

EXAM ROOM 3 114

EXAM ROOM 4 114

EXAM ROOM 5 98

EXAM ROOM 6 77

HALL 1 180

HALL 2 81

MGR OFFICE 67

RADIOLOGIST 34

X RAY 116

STORAGE 56

TREATMENT 1 236

TREATMENT 2 114

STAFF ROOM 145

LAUNDRY 41

LOCKES 55

LAB 114

PREPARATION 72

SURGERY 178

WASTE 50

CAT KENNEL 65

DOG KENNEL 79

OTHER PETS KENNEL 45

RECOVERY 246

STAFF RESTROOM 34

ADA RESTROOM 48

PROPOSED USE

WASTE

RADIOLOGIST

PROVIDED

LAVATORIES

MENWATER
CLOSETS

 WOMEN

BUSINESS OCCUPANCY 25 PERSONS

 WOMEN

MEN

1

FIXTURES COUNT

1

REQUIRED

1/25

1/25

1/40

1

1
DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

1/40
PORTABLE
TO BE PROVIDED
BY OWNER

A
A-5.0

EXISTING C.M.U  WALL TO REMAIN AS IS. GC
TO FIELD VERIFY

WALL LEGEND

SECTION DESIGNATION

X

XXX

WALL TYPE

X
XXX

DOOR NUMBER

SYMBOLS LEGEND

3 5/8" 20 Ga. METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. NON- BEARING
INTERIOR PARTITION, SHEATHE 1- LAYER OF 5/8"
GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE. SEE WALL
TYPES B, C @ SHEET A-2.03

- AT RESTROOM & UTILITIES AREA USE 1/2" DUROCK
FOR ALL AREAS WITH TILE  FINISH & PROVIDE
BLOCKING & SUPPORT AS NEEDED. PROVIDE MOIST.
RESISTANT BOARDS ON WALLS TO RECEIVE PAINT.
PROVIDE R-5 MIN. INSULATION.

CONCRETE BLOCKS WALL INFILL. GC TO FIELD
VERIFY. SEE WALL TYPE A @ SHEET A-2.03

B
A-5.0
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HANDICAP ACCESSIBILITY NOTES
1. THE DESIGN OF SPACES DEPICTED IN THESE DRAWINGS COMPLIES WITH

THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE  2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
CODE, ACCESSIBILITY, 8TH EDITION AS PER  SECTION 202 FOR EXITING
BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES SEC 204.4

2. EXISTING BUILDING INCLUDES AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FOR THE PUBLIC.
ALL PUBLIC AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE AND HAVE LEVEL CHANGES  AND A
VERTICAL PLATFORM LIFT WILL BE PROVIDED FOR HANDICAP BUILDING
ACCESS.

3. RESTROOMS DESIGNED FOR USE BY A SINGLE OCCUPANT OF A SPECIFIC
SPACE, MUST BE DESIGNED SO THAT ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS CAN BE
INSTALLED WHEN NEEDED AFTER CONSTRUCTION

4. LAVATORIES AND SINKS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE FRONT OF THE
HIGHER OF THE RIM OR COUNTER SURFACE 34 INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR OR GROUND. AS PER SEC 606.3 OF THE  2023 FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, ACCESSIBILITY, 8TH EDITION

UTILITY

LOCKERS

103

102102102

102 102 102

103

103
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102

102 102 102103

102

101

(SEE DETAILS @ A-6.0)

B

B B B B

BBBB

B
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B

B B

B

A

A

A

AC2 AC3 AC4 AC5

30 GAL WATER HEATER WALL MOUNTED
ABOVE SERVICE SINK

AAA

102

TREATMENT 2

102
AAA

B

B

ALUMINUM & GLASS
STOREFRONT  & DOOR  TO

BE REPLACED UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT

EXAM ROOM 5EXAM ROOM 6

MGR-OFFICE

HALL 1

HALL 2

INTENDED USE OF LAB

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF MATERIALS AND WASTE TO BE USED IN THE LAB:
HALOGENATED SOLVENTS - IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN
CABINETRY
ALCOHOL - IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN CABINETRY
ANTISEPTICS - IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN CABINETRY
SOAP AND HAND SANITATION - IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN
CABINETRY
BLEACH - IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN CABINETRY
IODINE- IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN CABINETRY
CHLORINE - IN GALLON CONTAINERS STORED IN CABINETRY
SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS ---------------- (STERILIZED AND REUSABLE)
BANDAGES AND DRESSINGS-------------RED BAG WASTE (RBW)
GAUZE AND SURGICAL TOWELS-----------RED BAG WASTE (RBW)
PATHOLOGY WASTE ---------------------RED BAG WASTE (RBW)
MICROBIOLOGICAL WASTE---------------RED BAG WASTE (RBW)
MICROBIOLOGICAL WASTE---------------RED BAG WASTE (RBW)
SYRINGE PUMPS-------------------------RED BAG WASTE (RBW)
BIO HAZARD WASTE:

SHARPS (HYPODERMIC NEEDLES, SYRINGES, PASTEUR PIPETTES, CAPILLARY
TUBES, BROKEN GLASS FROM THE LABORATORY INCLUDING SLIDES AND SLIDE

COVERS, RAZOR BLADES, AND SCALPEL BLADES.-----RED BOX WASTE (RXW)

ALL RED BAG WASTE (RGB) AND RED BOX WASTE (RXW) WILL BE STORED FOR
CONTRACTED THIRD PARTY PICK UP AND DISPOSAL.

ALL IMAGING EQUIPMENT WILL BE STORED ELECTRONICALLY AND PROCESSED
THROUGH COMPUTER SOFTWARE WITH VIEWING ON COMPUTER MONITORS.  THE
IMAGES WILL NOT BE WET PROCESSED AND DEVELOPED ONTO FILMS ON SITE.

IMAGING EQUIPMENT NOTE

ALL ANIMAL CARCASS ARE TO BE INDIVIDUALLY SECURED IN A BIO-HAZARD
SEALED BAG AND PLACED IN THE CARCASS FREEZER.  SAID CARCASS IS TO BE
SCHEDULED FOR REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL VIA THIRD PARTY CONTRACT, FOR

PROPER BURIAL, OR INCINERATION.

ANIMAL CARCASS DISPOSAL

VETERINARIAN LIST OF MATERIALS

THE INTENT OF THE LAB FOR THIS FACILITY IS FOR THE GENERAL COLLECTION
OF BLOOD, TISSUE SAMPLE AND PATHOGENS TO BE ISSUED TO A THIRD PARTY

LAB FOR TESTING.  THIS LAB WILL NOT BE USED TO PERFORM TESTING

THE WASTE ROOM PROVIDES FOR THE TEMPORARY HOLDING OF MEDICAL
WASTE, GENERAL WASTE, SHARPS, SOILED LINEN AND RECYCLABLES PRIOR

TO REMOVAL BY  CONTRACTED THIRD PARTY PICK UP AND DISPOSAL.

WASTE ROOM

A

B

C

A

B

C

BIOHAZARD WASTE CAN - 96 GALLON FOR
ALL RED BAG WASTE (RGB) STORED FOR
CONTRACTED THIRD PARTY PICK UP AND
DISPOSAL.

BIOHAZARD WASTE CAN - 96 GALLON FOR
ALL RED BAG WASTE (RGB) STORED FOR
CONTRACTED THIRD PARTY PICK UP AND
DISPOSAL.

GARBAGE NON-RECYCLABLE AND
NON-ORGANIC MATERIALS WASTE CAN
65 GAL

THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED WITH A
DUMPSTER FOR THE COLLECTION OF
GENERAL WASTE LOCATED ON THE
OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING IN THE
PARKING LOT (SEE SITE PLAN FOR
LOCATION)

WASTE ROOM
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EXIT

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP

A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT NEAR
TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
ARTICLE XI - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF

GENERAL APPLICABILITY
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DOGS KENNEL ROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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KENNELS ROOM FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

A
A-10
2 A

A-10
3

LARGE DOG KENNELS
OVER SLAB
AS PER OWNER'S.

SMALL DOG
KENNELS

AS PER OWNER'S.

DOG KENNEL SPACE AS FOLLOWS:

FOR LARGE DOGS, 51 POUNDS OR MORE (TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 3)

FOR MEDIUM & SMALL DOGS UP TO 50 POUNDS (TOTAL OCCUPANCY = 4)

GENERAL SANITATION:

HOUSING AREAS MUST BE CLEANED DAILY WITH ADDITIONAL SPOT
CLEANING PERFORMED AS NEEDED. DOG/S SHOULD BE REMOVED FROM
ENCLOSURE BEFORE CLEANING.

ADEQUATE RUNNING POTABLE WATER MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR
CLEANING, WASHING, DRINKING, ETC.

FOOD AND BEDDING MUST BE KEPT IN A MANNER WHICH PREVENTS
SPOILAGE, CONTAMINATION, AND PEST INFESTATION.

ANIMAL AND FOOD WASTES, FLUID WASTES, SOILED BEDDING, DEBRIS,
GARBAGE, AND OTHER WASTE MUST BE COLLECTED DAILY, REMOVED,
AND DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER WHICH MINIMIZES CONTAMINATION AND
DISEASE RISKS.

DUST AND DRAINAGE FROM THE KENNEL ENCLOSURE SHALL NOT
CREATE A NUISANCE OR A HAZARD TO ADJOINING PROPERTY USES

1-2-3

4 to 7

CATS KENNEL ROOM
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

@ +8'-0"
CEILING HT.

@ ±0'-0"
GROUND FL
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CATS KENNELS
AS PER OWNER'S.
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1

OTHER PETS KENNEL ROOM
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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PETS KENNELS
AS PER OWNER'S.

4

1

GENERAL CARE:

ANIMALS MUST BE EXAMINED DAILY WITH A LEVEL OF ATTENTION SUFFICIENT
TO EVALUATE THEIR GENERAL CONDITION, DEMEANOR AND ACTIVITY.

ANIMALS MUST BE KEPT APPROPRIATELY GROOMED AND IN GOOD HYGIENE.

ANIMALS IN NEED OF MEDICAL ATTENTION MUST BE AFFORDED TIMELY
VETERINARY CARE.

A RECORD MUST BE KEPT OF ANY DOG WITH SPECIAL NEEDS REQUIREMENTS,
RECEIVING MEDICATIONS AND THE ADMINISTRATION OF THOSE MEDICATIONS.

ANIMALS MUST BE FED AT LEAST ONCE DAILY, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
DIRECTED IN WRITING BY A CALIFORNIA LICENSED VETERINARIAN.

ALL ANIMALS MUST BE VACCINATED AGAINST RABIES AS STATED IN SECTION
6.12.050 AND LICENSED AS STATED IN SECTION 6.12.020.

FOOD MUST BE UNCONTAMINATED, WHOLESOME, PALATABLE AND OF
SUFFICIENT QUANTITY AND NUTRITIVE VALUE TO MAINTAIN THE HEALTHY
CONDITION AND WEIGHT OF THE ANIMAL. THE DIET MUST BE APPROPRIATE TO
THE DOG’S SPECIES, AGE AND CONDITION.

FEEDING AND WATER DISHES MUST BE MADE OF DURABLE MATERIAL THAT CAN
BE EASILY CLEANED AND SANITIZED.

FEEDING AND WATER DISHES MUST BE UNABLE TO BE KNOCKED OVER.

INDOOR KENNEL STANDARDS:

1. HEATING. KENNELS SHALL BE SUFFICIENTLY HEATED WHEN NECESSARY TO PROTECT
THE ANIMALS FROM COLD AND TO PROVIDE FOR THEIR HEALTH AND COMFORT.

2. VENTILATION. KENNELS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY VENTILATED TO PROVIDE FOR THE
HEALTH AND COMFORT OF THE ANIMALS AT ALL TIMES. SUCH KENNELS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH FRESH AIR BY MEANS OF WINDOWS, DOORS, VENTS, OR AIR
CONDITIONING AND SHALL BE SO VENTILATED AS TO MINIMIZE DRAFTS, ODORS, AND
CONDENSATION OF MOISTURE. AUXILIARY VENTILATION, SUCH AS EXHAUST FANS OR
VENTS OR AIR CONDITIONING, SHALL BE PROVIDED WHEN THE TEMPERATURE AT THE
LEVEL OF THE ANIMALS IS EIGHTY-FIVE (85) DEGREES FAHRENHEIT OR HIGHER.

3. LIGHTING. KENNELS SHALL HAVE AMPLE AND WELL-DISTRIBUTED LIGHT BY NATURAL
OR ARTIFICIAL MEANS ADEQUATE TO PERMIT ROUTINE OBSERVATION OF THE
ANIMALS AND/OR PROPER CLEANING OF THE FACILITIES.

4. INTERIOR SURFACES. INTERIOR SURFACES OF COMMERCIAL KENNELS AND
NON-PROFIT KENNELS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND MAINTAINED SO THAT THEY ARE
SUBSTANTIALLY IMPERVIOUS TO MOISTURE AND MAY BE READILY SANITIZED.

5. DRAINAGE. A SUITABLE METHOD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RAPIDLY ELIMINATE EXCESS
WATER.
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ELECTRICAL NOTES

POWER NOTES
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METER-ROOM GFIGFI
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   B

POWER PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SD

GFI
WP

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

VP

P

P

100 AMP PANEL-A REPLACED & UPGRADED AT SAME
LOCATION
100 AMP PANEL- B RELOCATED AND UPGRADED AS
PER PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PLAN
100 AMP PANEL- C RELOCATED AND UPGRADED AS
PER PROPOSED ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELECTRICAL PANEL  NOTE

   C

EXAM ROOM 1

EXAM ROOM 3 EXAM ROOM 4 EXAM ROOM 5

X RAY

SURGERY
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EXAM ROOM 6

TREATMENT 1
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UTILITY
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EXAM ROOM 5

MGR-OFFICE
GFI

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP

A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT
NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.
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SD

GFI
WP

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

VP

P

P

GENERAL NOTES

SECTION1008 MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION

'

SECTION C405 COMMERCIAL ENERGY CONSERVATION
SECTION C405 - ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
(MANDATORY)

-

ASHRAE STANDARD 90.1
8.4.2 - AUTOMATHIC RECEPTACLE CONTROL (MANDATORY)

SECTION 700-12. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

THE

SECTION 406-12. NEC. TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES

MODEL WSD-PDT (120 277 V) (48" AFF  TO
ENTER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE).
MODEL #CMR-PDT-10 (120 277 V) (WALL MTD.).

NOTE: MOTION SENSOR SWITCHES & CONTROLS
ARE BASED ON SENSOR SWITCH  MANUFACT.
PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED HARDWARE AND
CONNECTIONS. EQUAL MFR. ACCEPTABLE.

MOTION SENSOR LEGEND

D

CMR

EMERGENCY LIGHTING NOTES:

ALL SIGNS TO BE CONTROLLED BY TIMER OR
PHOTOCELL.

ALL EMERGENCY/EXIT LIGHTS SHALL BE BATTERY
BACK-UP  AND CONNECTED "AHEAD-OF-SWITCH".

EMERGENCY LUMINARIES SHALL BE CONNECTED TO
THE SAME LIGHTING CIRCUIT IN THE AREA AND SHALL
BE CONNECTED AHEAD ANY LOCAL SWITCH, AS PER
NEC 700.12(F).

LIGHTING CONTROL: ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES TO
COMPLY WITH FBC 2023,  (OVERRIDE OF AUTOMATIC
MECHANISM).

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

OCCUPANCY SENSORS AS PER FBC 405.2.2.2.

PROVIDE GFCI PROTECTION FOR ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES LOCATED IN SERVICE AREAS, AS PER
NEC 210.8.

PROVIDE TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES TO ALL 15-
AND 20-AMPERE, 125- AND 250-VOLT NONLOCKING-TYPE
RECEPTACLES IN THE AREAS SPECIFIED IN 406.12(1)
THROUGH (7)  AS PER NEC 406.12

ALL OUTDOOR INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC
110.12, 110.16, 110.28, AND 358.12.

ALL OUTDOOR INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH NEC
110.28 CORROSIVE AGENTS. (NEMA 3X) (TYPICAL)

OBSERVATIONS

P

P

P

D

D

CMRCMRCMR

CMR

CMRCMR

CMR

CMR

CMR

CMR

CMR

CMR

CMR

CMR

LIGTHING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

EXISTING ELECTRIC FIXTURES NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING FIXTURES, SECURITY LIGHT  AND ELECTRICAL
RECEPTACLES NOT SHOW ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED. (NOT
SHOWN FOR CLARITY)

METER-ROOM

   A

   B

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP

A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT
NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
ARTICLE XI - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF

GENERAL APPLICABILITY
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EXISTING GUTTER

A

150

AMPS

A-2.01
1

SCALE: NTS

EXIST. RISER DIAGRAM

PANEL

B

150

AMPS

PANEL

C

100

AMPS

PANEL

NEW PANEL "A" SCHEDULE

NOTE:

1. N.E.C 406.12 TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES
ALL 15- AND 20-AMPERE, 125- AND 250-VOLT NONLOCKING-TYPE RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

2. VERIFY ALL LOADS AND VOLTAGE WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER

NEW PANEL "B" SCHEDULE

---

NOTE:

1. N.E.C 406.12 TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES
ALL 15- AND 20-AMPERE, 125- AND 250-VOLT NONLOCKING-TYPE RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

2. VERIFY ALL LOADS AND VOLTAGE WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER

NEW PANEL "C" SCHEDULE

NOTE:

1. N.E.C 406.12 TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES
ALL 15- AND 20-AMPERE, 125- AND 250-VOLT NONLOCKING-TYPE RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER-RESISTANT RECEPTACLES.

2. VERIFY ALL LOADS AND VOLTAGE WITH EQUIPMENT SUPPLIER

2-100A 2-150A2-100A2-100A2-100A

3 1245

2-100A

FPL

METER
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(BASED ON FLORIDA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS
2023  8TH EDITION).

TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 25 PERSONS.
EGRESS CAPACITY REQUIRED: 38 X .2 = 7.8 INCH.
UNITS PROVIDED: 4 SWING EXIT DOOR  = 174"

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES

COMPONENTS OF MEANS OF EGRESS

EGRESS CALCULATIONS

LINE

TYPE

DESIGNATION

MAXIMUM

ALLOWED

MAXIMUM

PROVIDED

TRAVEL

DISTANCE (T.D)

COMMON PATH OF

TRAVEL (C.P.T)

75 FEET

75 FEET

56'-9" FEET

40'-3" FEET

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

NEW/EXISTING  FIRE EXTINGUISHER. FIRE

EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF A 2A:20B:C

AND SHALL BE CURRENTLY DATED AND TAGGED

BY A LICENSED FIRE EQUIPMENT  COMPANY AND

SHALL BE  MOUNTED NOT TO EXCEED 48" AFF. FIRE

EXTINGUISHERS SHALL  COVER AN AREA OF 75´O.

EXISTING EXIT SIGN 2"X4" LAY-IN FLUORESCENT

EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE W/BATTERY BACK UP

NEW/EXISTING WALL/CEILING MOUNTED SMOKE

DETECTOR W/BATTERY BACK UP W/SELF

DIAGNOSTICS

NEW SINGLE POINT SURFACE MOUNT PANIC BAR

AT BACK DOOR FOR SAFETY AND ACCESSIBILITY.

NEW  EMERGENCY LIGHT FIXTURE W/BATTERY

BACK UP AND SELF DIAGNOSTICS

5 FEET

APROX.

TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM CLOSER

HC PARKING SPACES TO STORE FRONT

LIFE SAFETY LEGEND

FEX

EXIT

E.S.L.

SCOPE OF WORK CLASSIFICATION
PROPOSED ALTERATION CLASSIFICATION OF REHABILITATION WORK:
LEVEL 2 ALTERATION AS PER FBC 2023 SECTION 603 FOR EXISTING
BUILDINGS.  MODIFICATION AS PER NFPA 101 2024  & NFPA 150 (2019 ED)
FOR ANIMAL HOUSING.
PROPOSED ANIMAL HOUSING FACILITY CATEGORY I CLASS A AS PER
NFPA 150 6.2

 PULL STATION

HORN/STROBE WALL MOUNTED

CEILING MOUNTED

FIRE ALARM SYMBOL LEGEND

1- BATHROOM DOORS.
EVERY BATHROOM DOOR LOCK SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PERMIT
OPENING OF THE LOCKED DOOR FROM THE OUTSIDE IN AN
EMERGENCY. THE OPENING DEVICE OUTSIDE IN AN EMERGENCY.
THE OPENING DEVICE SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE TO THE
STAFF.

* BATHROOM DOORS SHALL BE SELF-CLOSIG OR
AUTOMATIC-CLOSING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 101: 7.2.1.8

2- NO DOOR IN ANY MEANS OF ESCAPE SHALL BE LOCKED  AGAINST
EGRESS WHEN THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. ALL LOCKING DEVICES
WHICH IMPEDE OR PROHIBIT  EGRESS OR  WHICH CANNOT BE EASILY
DISENGAGED SHALL BE PROHIBITED.

3-  ALL INTERIOR DOORS AT SERVICE AREAS TO BE SOLID CORE. W/
1-1/2 PAIRS OF HINGES  AND LEVER-TYPE DOOR HANDLES

4- EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL NOT BE KEYED FROM INSIDE.  DEAD BOLT
TO BE OPERABLE FROM INSIDE WITHOUT KEY. 1) NOTE: PANIC
HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL

* NOTE: PANIC HARDWARE TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL EMERGENCY
EXIT DOORS AS PER NFPA 101-16.2.2.2.2 & 7.2.1.7

NOTES:
EXITING BUILDING PROTECTED WITH FIRE ALARM

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH FBC 2023 CHAPTER 8
INCLUDING FLOOR FINISHES CLASS 1 OR 2 PER SECTION 804 AND
DECORATIVE MATERIALS AND TRIM PER SECTION 806 FBC 2023

BUILDING IS A COMMERCIAL FACILITY.

EXIT SIGN SHALL HAVE THE WORD " EXIT " IN PLAIN LEGIBLE
LETTERS EACH LETTER AT LEAST 6 INCHES HIGH BY 2 INCHES WIDE,
EXCEPT THE LETTER " I ".

DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR OF EXIT SIGN SHALL BE A CHEVRON-TYPE
INDICATOR, OUTSIDE OF THE WORD EXIT, SIMILAR DIMENSIONS AS
DESCRIBE ABOVE.

ANY DOOR, PASSAGE, OR STAIRWAY THAT IS NOT AN EXIT, NOR A
WAY TO AN EXIT,  AND THAT IS LOCATED SO THAT IS LIKELY TO BE
MISTAKEN FOR AN EXIT, IT SHALL BE  IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN THAT
READS : NO EXIT, PER FIELD CONDITIONS.

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER OF MULTIPURPOSE DRY
CHEMICAL AGENT, LISTED  FOR CLASS " A " AND " B " FIRE HAZZARDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW TABLE 3.2.1 NFPA, UNDER " ORDINARY
"  ( MODERATE )  HAZZARD OCCUPANCY WHEN THE FIELD
CONDITIONS ARE IN CONFLICT WITH LOCATIONS DESIGNATED IN
PLANS.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHALL BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF 40 LBS.
FULLY CHARGED.

MOUNT FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH THE TOP OF UNIT AT 60" A.F.F.
MAXIMUM, BUT NO LESS THAN 42" A.F.F. MINIMUM.

EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK-UP LIGHTS SHALL BE CLEARLY VISIBLE
FACING THE PUBLIC. UNITS SHALL HAVE EASY ACCESS OR
PROVISIONS FOR EMERGENCY ACCESS WHEN  EXTINGUISHER IS
BEHIND A GLASS CABINET.

ALL LIFE SAFETY COMPONENTS IN THESE PLANS SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH A SET OF  MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS TO BE
DELIVERED TO OWNER / OPERATOR. THOSE INSTRUCTIONS  SHALL
MATCH OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 10-CHAPTER 4
FOR EXTINGUISHERS, AND NFPA 1-CHAPTER 4 FOR EMERGENCY
LIGHTING AND EXIT SIGNS.

DOOR OPENINGS IN MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 32
INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH. (NFPA 101/7.2.1.2.3).

A MINIMUM OF TWO EXITS LOCATED REMOTE FROM EACH OTHER
SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FROM EACH FLOOR, FIRE COMPARTMENT, OR
SMOKE COMPARTMENT OF THE BUILDING. (F.B.C. 1024.2.4)

MAX 1/2" DIFFERENC ON LEVEL AT ANY FLOOR LEVEL.

803.5 INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS BASED
ON OCCUPANCY

THE MINIMUM FLAMESPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF INTERIOR FINISH
OTHER THAN FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERINGS  SHALL BE
BASED ON THE USE OR OCCUPANCY AS SET  FORTH IN TABLE 803.5

INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS OTHER THAN  APPLIED TO FLOORS
SHALL BE CLASSIFIED  IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84.
REQUIREMENTS FLAMESPREAD  CLASSIFICATION TYPE "C"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS WEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING 40 LB.
SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE TOP OF THE EXTINGUISHER IS
NOT MORE THAN 48" A.F.F. WITH FORWARD APPROACH AND 54" A.F.F.
WITH A SIDE APPROACH.  FIRE EXTINGUISHERS HAVING A GROSS
WEIGHT GRATER THAN 40 LB. SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE
TOP OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT MORE THAN 3 1/2 FEET
ABOVE THE FLOOR.  IN NO CASES SHALL THE CLEARANCE BETWEEN
THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER AND THE FLOOR BE LESS
THAN 4 INCHES.

2. DOORS:
MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES AT DOORS PER FIGURE 25 OF
THE F.A.C.  18" ON THE PULL SIDE AND 12" ON THE PUSH SIDE.

3. DOOR HARDWARE.  HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND
OTHER OPERATING DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A
SHAPE THAT IS EASY TO GRASP WITH ONE HAND AND DOES NOT
REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, TIGHT PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE
WRIST TO OPERATE.
LEVER-OPERATED MECHANISMS, PUSH-TYPE MECHANISMS, AND
U-SHAPED HANDLES ARE ACCEPTABLE DESIGNS.

4. DOOR CLOSURES.  IF A DOOR HAS A CLOSER, THEN THE
SWEEP PERIOD OF THE CLOSER SHALL BE ADJUSTED SO THAT FROM
AN OPEN POSITION OF 70 DEGREES, THE DOOR WILL TAKE AT LEAST
3 SECONDS TO MOVE TO A POINT 3 INCHES FORM THE LATCH,
MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE OF THE DOOR.

DOOR OPENING FORCE.  THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR
PULLING OPEN A DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM OPENING FORCE
ALLOWABLE BY THE APPROPRIATE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY.

EXTERIOR HINGED DOORS SHALL BE SO DESIGNED THAT SUCH
DOORS CAN BE PUSHED OR PULLED OPEN WITH A FORCE NOT
EXCEEDING 8.5 FOOT POUNDS (37.8N)

INTERIOR HINGED DOORS:  5 LBF (22.2N)
SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS:  5 LBF (22.2N)

(A)

(B)

(C)

BUILDING ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

COUNTER FINISH TO BE
SELECTED BY TENAT

OVER 3/4" PLAYWOOD

FPR FROM F.F TO
UNDERSIDE OF COUNTER

DECORATIVE PANEL

OVER 3 5/8" MTL STUDS
OVER 3/4" PLAYWOOD

@16 O.C

RECEPTION COUNTER DETAILS
(ADA ACCESSIBLE)

X RAY
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ALL EXIT DOORS ARE
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ALL EXIT DOORS ARE
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PANIC HARDWARE

LAB

EXAM ROOM 5EXAM ROOM 6

MGR-OFFICE

NOTE: ANIMAL HOUSING FACILITY CATEGORY I CLASS A AS PER NFPA 150 6.2

2

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP

A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT
NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
ARTICLE XI - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF

GENERAL APPLICABILITY
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NOTES:
EXITING BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS
SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

FIRE SPRINKLERS CONCEPTUAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING MOUNTED SPRINKLER
HEAD TO BE INSTALLED UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT.
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE  INSTALLATION SHOP
DRAWINGS UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT

FIRE SPRINKLERS SYMBOL LEGEND

EXAM ROOM 1

EXAM ROOM 2 EXAM ROOM 3 EXAM ROOM 4

X RAY
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TREATMENT 1
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PREP-ROOM

STORAGE

ACCESSIBLE
RESTROOM

STAFF
RESTROOM

GOG KENNEL CAT KENNEL KENNELWASTE

RADIOLOGIST

METER-ROOM

UTILITY

LOCKERS

TREATMENT 2

EXAM ROOM 5

EXAM ROOM 6

MGR-OFFICE

HALL 2

RECOVERY

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP
A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT

NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
ARTICLE XI - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF

GENERAL APPLICABILITY
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NOTES:
ANIMAL HOUSING FACILITY CATEGORY I CLASS A AS PER NFPA 150 6.2

EXITING BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.

FIRE SPRINKLERS CONCEPTUAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

CEILING MOUNTED SPRINKLER
HEAD TO BE INSTALLED UNDER
SEPARATE PERMIT.
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE  INSTALLATION SHOP
DRAWINGS UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT

FIRE SPRINKLERS SYMBOL LEGEND
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2 1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP

A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT
NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
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H.V.A.C GENERAL NOTES

AIR CONDITIONING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

SYMBOL LEGEND

EF

INSTALL NEW AIR DISTRIBUTION DUCT WORK AS THE
CODE AND DESIGN REQUIRED

  SCOPE OF WORK

A A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A A

A

A A A

A

A

THE HATCHED AREA DENOTES  PLENUM RETURN
AIR SPACE AND SHALL NOT HAVE ANY
COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL
COORDINATE AND VERIFY WITH OTHER
CONTRACTORS

B

A AB

BB

EF-4 EF-5 EF-6

EF-7

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP

A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT
NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
ARTICLE XI - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF

GENERAL APPLICABILITY
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HVAC DESIGN REQUIRES              YES         NO

MODEL NUMBERSYMBOL MFGR.NECK SIZE

A

REMARKS

AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

B

UNIT NUMBER EF-1 & EF-2

FAN SCHEDULE
EF-3

ROUND DUCT(FLEX & SHEET METAL)SINGLE RECTANGULAR DUCT(SHEET METAL)

DUCT SUPPORT DETAILS

TYP. CONNECTION TO AIR DIFFUSER DETAIL

WALL CAP DETAILS

EF-4,5,6 & 7

O/A CALCULATIONS (BASED ON A.S.H.R.A.E. 62 -2017 & FBC)

AREA
SQ.FT
(NET)*

O/A
REQUIRED

CFM
REQUIRED

AC
UNIT

CFM
DESIGNED

TOTAL
O/A CFM

---
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2" V.T.R

HSK

HSK

HSK HSK HSK

HSK

HSK

HSK

HSK

3" Ø

3" Ø

3" Ø

3" Ø

2" V.T.R

3" Ø

2" Ø

LAV

WC

WC

LAV

MPS WSH

KSK

TYP. DRAIN PIPING DETAIL

TYP. CLEANOUT DETAIL

VENT THRU ROOF DETAIL

SLOPE OF HORIZONTAL DRAINAGE PIPE

FBC TABLE 704.1

SIZE

(inches)

MINIMUM SLOPE

(inch per foot)

2 1/2" or less 1/4

3 to 6

1/8

8 or larger

1/16

2" V.T.R

2" V.T

2" V.T 2" V.T 2" V.T

2" Ø 2" Ø2" Ø 2" Ø

2" Ø

2" Ø

SANITARY PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE
FBC P 2023 7th EDITION AND ALL CODES ADOPTED BY IT.

2. THESE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND REQUIRE COORDINATION WITH
BUILDING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS. UNLESS SPECIFIED IN THIS PLANS
CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND EQUIPMENT
CUT SHEETS FOR EXACT DIMENSIONS OF FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND STUB
OUT LOCATIONS, PRIOR TO ORDERING.

3. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL FINISH A WRITTEN  GUARANTEE THAT ALL
PLUMBING WORK IS FREE FROM DEFECTS OF MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP, AND FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF FINAL
ACCEPTANCE, REPAIR AND REPLACE ALL WORK WHICH BECOMES DEFECTIVE
AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

4. MATERIALS SHALL BE AS FALLOWS:
DOMESTIC WATER PIPING: TYPE "L" COOPER WITH LEAD FREE SOLDER

  SANITARY WASTE PIPING: SHC 40 PVC ABOVE GRADE
                      SHC 40 PVC BELOW GRADE
   VALVES: BRONCE NBCO OR EQUAL AND RATED AT 125 PSI
   HANGERS: COOPER SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY 8´-0" HOR

CAST IRON SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY 5´-0" HOR
AND AT THE BASE OF EACH STORY LESS THAN 15´ HIGH
PVC PIPING SHALL BE SUPPORTED EVERY 4´-0" HOR

5. ELECTRIC WATER HEATER SHALL BE GLASS LINED WITH 5 YEAR WARRANTY

6. ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE WATER SAVER POR CODE FPC TABLE
604.4. TYPE, COLOR AND TRIM TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER

7. ALL FLOOR DRAINS SHALL HAVE TRAP PRIMERS

8. HOT WATER SHALL BE INSULATED IN 1 FIBER GLASS ENCASED IN CANVAS
JACKET

9. WATER PIPING SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO 100 PSI HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE
FOR A PERIOD OF TIME SUFFICIENT TO EXAMINE THE WHOLE SYSTEM BUT
NOT LESS THAN 24 HOURS.

10. DRAINAGE PIPING - THE ENDS OF THE PIPING SHALL BE PLUGGED AND THE
SYSTEM FILLED WITH 10 FOOT HEAD OF WATER. WATER SHALL STAND UNTIL
INSPECTION IS MADE AND WATER LEVEL REMAINS CONSTANT.

11. STERILIZE WATER LINES WITH A MIXTURE OF 2 LBS OF CHLORINATED LINE TO
EACH 1000 GALLONS OF WATER. RETAIN THE MIXTURE IN PRESS FOR 24
HOURS AND FLUSH THOROUGHLY WITH POTABLE WATER BEFORE PLACING IN
SERVICE.

12. COMPLETE SYSTEM FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE GIVEN AN
IN-SERVICE TEST AFTER COMPETITION OF INSTALLATION.

13. FURNISH REQUIRED FLASHING TO ROOFING CONTRACTOR FOR PIPES
PENETRATING THE ROOF.

14. PROVIDE EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL COMPACTION REQUIRED FOR
PLUMBING UNDERGROUND WORK, AL PIPING BELLOW GRADE SHALL BE
COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS PRIOR TO ROUTING.

1- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FULL RESPONSIBILITY AND
RELATED COSTS INCLUDING FEES FOR ANY FIELD CHANGES
OR DEVIATIONS FROM CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE ARCHITECT
OR ENGINEER OF RECORD

2- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS
PRIOR TO BID/INSTALLATION

3- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EQ. LOCATIONS &
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER PRIOR TO BID/INSTALLATION

NOTES:

PLUMBING LEGEND GENERAL NOTES

PLUMBING SYMBOL LEGEND

1

2

3

4

PLUMBING KEY NOTES:

5

6

7

23

4

4

5

6

6

6

6

6 6 6

7

EXAM ROOM 3 EXAM ROOM 4 EXAM ROOM 5

X RAY

SURGERYSTAFF-ROOM

TREATMENT

LOBBY

RECEPTION

STORAGE

GOG KENNEL CAT KENNEL KENNELWASTE

RADIOLOGIST

METER-ROOM

LOCKERS

WAITING AREA

2" V.T.R

(TUB) PROVIDE HAIR
 & LINT INTERCEPTOR

LAB

TREATMENT 2

EXAM ROOM 5

EXAM ROOM 6

MGR-OFFICE

6
HSK

HSK

6

2" Ø

EXIST.
3" V.T.R

2" Ø

AIR ADMITANCE VALVE MOUNTING DETAIL
N.T.S

8

8

PRIOR TO BID & CONSTRUCTION, PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL
LOCATE  EXISTING WATER SUPPLY. INSTALL 30 GAL SHORT TANK
TYPE WALL MOUNTED WATER HEATER, RELOCATE LINES AS
NECESSARY

INSTALL NEW WASHER MACHINE CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE NEW 1
2"

COLD & HOT WATER SUPPLY AND CONNECT 2" DRAIN TO 3"Ø PIPE

INSTALL NEW SERVICE SINK. PROVIDE NEW 1
2" COLD & HOT WATER

SUPPLY AND CONNECT 2" DRAIN TO 3"Ø PIPE

INSTALL NEW BATHROOM FIXTURES GROUP AS PER SHOWN ON
PLANS

INSTALL NEW KITCHEN SINK AT STAFF BREAK ROOM AS SHOWN ON
PLANS. PROVIDE 1

2" COLD & HOT WATER & CONNECT 2" DRAIN TO
NEW SANITARY LINE

INSTALL NEW HAND SINK ON EACH EXAMINATION ROOMS. PROVIDE
1

2" COLD & HOT WATER & CONNECT 2" DRAIN TO NEW SANITARY
LINE. PROVIDE AAV VALVE IF REQUIRED

INSTALL NEW (DOG) BATH-TUB AS SHOWN ON PLANS. PROVIDE 1
2"

COLD & HOT WATER & CONNECT 2" DRAIN TO NEW SANITARY LINE.
PROVIDE HAIR INTERCEPTORS UNDER THE TUB AS PER DETAILS
(SEE DETAILS @ P-3.0). SUSPENDED TYPE HAIR AND LINT
INTERCEPTORS

INSTALL ACCESSIBLE SAMPLING PORT AT LABORATORY WASTE
LINE AS PER DETAILS

2

8

NOT WASTE CHEMICAL OR WASTEWATER IN CONTACT WITH CHEMICALS
WILL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FROM LAB
AND SURGERY SINKS

ALL DISCHARGERS FROM LABORATORY, SURGERY AND DOG BATHTUB
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MIAMI DADE COUNTY SEWER DISCHARGE
STANDARDS AS PER SECTION 24.42.4 CODE OF ORDINANCES

2

3" Ø 3" Ø 3" Ø

1:12 SLOPE HANDICAP RAMP
A HANDICAMP RAMP OF 1:12 SLOPE WAS BUILT

NEAR TO THE MAIN ENTRANCE.

CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 265 - ZONING
ARTICLE XI - DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF

GENERAL APPLICABILITY
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2

6

SANITARY ISOMETRIC DIAGRAM
NTS

FIRE STOPPING DETAILS

3

6

6

6

6

6

5

WATER SUPPLY ISOMETRIC DIAGRAM
NTS

EWH

TYPE HAIR AND LINT INTERCEPTORS
N.T.S

NOTE:

1. ALLOW 7" (180) BELOW INTERCEPTOR FOR REMOVAL OF BASKET.

2. TUB VALVE SHALL COMPLY WITH ASSE 125 (PRESSURE
BALANCE/THERMOSTATIC CONTROLLED)

6

6

WASHER SUPPLY & DRAIN PIPING
N.T.S

4x4x2x2- INCH DOUBLE
SANITARY TEE

4-INCH CLEANOUT COVER

4-INCH CAP

2-INCH WASTE LINE

SAMPLING POINT DETAILS
N.T.S8

2

2

2

8

NOT WASTE CHEMICAL OR WASTEWATER IN CONTACT WITH CHEMICALS
WILL BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FROM LAB
AND SURGERY SINKS

ALL DISCHARGERS FROM LABORATORY, SURGERY AND DOG BATHTUB
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MIAMI DADE COUNTY SEWER DISCHARGE
STANDARDS AS PER SECTION 24.42.4 CODE OF ORDINANCES

2
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